Quackcyclists

Devil Mountain Double Century

April 28/30, 2022

£ CUM | NEXT
= DIST | TURN
| Rest Stop #4 - Lunch |
10203 Morgan Territory Rd: 97.2
10:45 am-2:30pm
S | Cont. on Morgan Territory Rd | 97.2 5.2
L | Manning Rd 102.5 0.5
R | North Livermore Rd 103.0 1.0
L | May School Rd 104.0 1.3
R | Dagnino Rd 105.3 0.5
L | Raymond Rd/Ames St 105.8 0.7
L | Dalton 106.5 0.3
R | Broadmoor — Immediate Right 106.8 0.7
L | Scenic 107.5 0.8
R | Herman 108.3 0.4
L | Northfront Rd 108.7 0.9
Altamont Pass Rd
S | (@ Greenville Rd) 1096 | 8.0
L | Grant Line Rd @ stop sign 117.6 0.5
R | Midway Rd (the aqueduct) 118.1 2.8
R | Midway Rd 120.9 0.1
R | Patterson Pass Rd 120.9 4.0
| Rest Stop #5 — Mini-Stop | 124.9
Patterson Pass: 12:45-5:00pm :
S | Patterson Pass Rd 124.9 2.7
L | Cross Rd 127.5 2.3
R | Tesla Rd 129.8 2.8
L | Mines Rd 132.6 3.5
L | Mines Rd (@ Del Valle Rd) 136.1 0.1
. | Rest Stop #6 | 136.2
Mines Midday: 1:45pm - 6:00pm
S | Mines Rd 136.2 | 24.6
. | Rest Stop #7 | O
Junction Cafe: 3:30pm-8:30pm
U | Mines Rd 160.8 | 24.6
. | Rest Stop #8 | L
Mines Sunset: 5:00pm-11:15pm
S | Mines Rd 185.4 0.1
R | Mines Rd 185.5 3.4
R | Tesla Rd 188.9 2.0
L | N Greenville Rd 190.9 3.5
L | Southfront Rd 194.4 0.2
R FINISH ! 194.6 | Ga
CONGRATULATIONS

Emergency Phone Number

(510) 882-6727

You MUST notify a course official
or call the above phone number

if you abandon the ride.

5 Start/Finish CUM | NEXT
= €| La Quinta Inn Livermore DIST | TURN
Sunrise: 6:16 am
Sunset: 7:55 pm
La Quinta Inn Livermore 0.0 0.0
L | Southfront Rd 0.0 0.2
R | N Greenville Rd 0.2 3.5
R | Tesla Rd 3.7 2.5
S | S Livermore Ave 6.2 0.5
L | Concannon Blvd 6.7 2.1
L | Holmes St 8.8 1.0
S | Vallecitos Rd 9.8 0.3
R | E Vineyard Ave 10.1 4.2
L | Bernal Ave / Vineyard Ave 14.3 0.1
R | Vineyard Ave 14.4 0.7
L | 1stSt 15.1 0.7
C | Sunol Blvd 15.8 1.3
C | Pleasanton Sunol Blvd 17.1 3.7
R Ez;loma @ Pleasanton-Sunol 20.8 0.1
R | Main St — Sunol 20.9 0.3
| Rest Stop #1 | Lo
Sunol: 4:40am-7:45am ’
S | Merge onto Niles Canyon Rd 21.2 4.1
Palomares Rd (under railroad
R | bridge) — uphill ! 253 | 97
L | Palo Verde Ave 35.0 0.3
L | E. Castro Valley Blvd 35.3 1.7
R | Crow Canyon Rd 37.0 3.5
R | Norris Canyon Rd 40.5 5.4
L | Alcosta Blvd 45.9 0.3
R | Crow Canyon Rd 46.2 3.3
S | Becomes Blackhawk Rd 49.5 3.5
R | Mt. Diablo Scenic Blvd 53.0 0.3
| Rest Stop #2 | 53.3
Base of Diablo: 7:45am-10:15am ’
C | Mt. Diablo Scenic Blvd 53.3 6.6
Summit Rd — Mt. Diablo
R Junction Ranger Station 59.9 4.5
| Rest Stop #3 |
Mt. Diablo Summit: 8:45am- 64.4
11:30am
U | Return on Summit Rd 64.4 4.4
S | Stop Sign/Northgate Rd 68.8 7.9
R | Oak Grove Rd 76.7 1.1
R | Ygnacio Valley Rd 77.8 3.3
R | Pine Hollow Rd 81.1 1.7
L | Mt. Zion Rd 82.8 0.1
R | Clayton Rd 82.9 4.9
R | Morgan Territory Rd 87.8 9.4
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